# 503875144 06/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3921793

		N	IEW ASSIGNMEI	NT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Da
BYUNG GYU KIM						03/24/2014
HYUN WOO JEONG						03/24/2014
SU KYUNG KIM						03/24/2014
SI YOUNG CHO						03/24/2014
CHAN WOONG PARK				03/24/2014		
DAE BANG SEO						03/24/2014
						·
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:		AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION				
Street Address:		181, 2-GA, HANGANG-GO, YONGSAN-GU				
City:	SEOUL					
State/Country:			JBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	14077	7				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total:	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total:	1	Number		7	
Property Type	Total: <sup>-</sup>	<b>1</b> 151601				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent t	to the e-ind; if that Usptopa CANTC 20 CHU	97 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu atentmail@cantor DR COLBURN LL JRCH STREET, 2	<b>if, it will be s</b> colburn.com P 22ND FLOOR	ent via U	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent t provide	<i>to the e-i</i> <i>d; if that</i> usptopa CANTC 20 CHL HARTF	97 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> atentmail@cantor DR COLBURN LL JRCH STREET, 2 ORD, CONNECT	<b>if, it will be s</b> colburn.com P 22ND FLOOR	ent via U	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent t provide	to the e-i d; if that usptopa 20 CHL HARTF	97 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu atentmail@cantor DR COLBURN LL JRCH STREET, 2 ORD, CONNECT	n <b>l, it will be s</b> colburn.com P 22ND FLOOR TICUT 06103	ent via U	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent t provide	to the e-r d; if that usptopa 20 CHU HARTF : K	97 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu atentmail@cantor DR COLBURN LL JRCH STREET, 2 ORD, CONNECT CORD, CONNECT	n <b>l, it will be s</b> colburn.com P 22ND FLOOR TICUT 06103	ent via U	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent t provide	to the e-l d; if that usptopa CANTC 20 CHL HARTF : K	97 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu atentmail@cantor DR COLBURN LL JRCH STREET, 2 CORD, CONNECT CCL0197USD CCL0197USD PRIL FOUBARE April Foubare/	n <b>l, it will be s</b> colburn.com P 22ND FLOOR TICUT 06103	ent via U	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent t provide	to the e-l d; if that usptopa CANTC 20 CHL HARTF : K A // 0	97 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu atentmail@cantor DR COLBURN LL JRCH STREET, 2 CORD, CONNECT CCL0197USD CCL0197USD CCL0197USD APRIL FOUBARE April Foubare/ 16/16/2016	al, it will be so colburn.com P 22ND FLOOR TICUT 06103	ent via U	

source=7LV1291#page1.tif source=7LV1291#page2.tif source=7LV1291#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, **KIM**, **Byung Gyu** of AMOREPACIFIC R&D Center, 314-1, Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; **JEONG**, **Hyun Woo** of AMOREPACIFIC R&D Center, 314-1, Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; **KIM**, **Su Kyung** of AMOREPACIFIC R&D Center, 314-1, Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; **CHO**, **Si Young** of AMOREPACIFIC R&D Center, 314-1, Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; **PARK**, **Chan Woong** of AMOREPACIFIC R&D Center, 314-1, Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; **SEO**, **Dae Bang** of AMOREPACIFIC R&D Center, 314-1, Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; **KIM**, **Wan Gi** of AMOREPACIFIC R&D Center, 314-1, Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; **SEO**, **Dae Bang** of AMOREPACIFIC R&D Center, 314-1, Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; **KIM**, **Wan Gi** of AMOREPACIFIC R&D Center, 314-1, Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; **LEE**, **Sang Jun** of AMOREPACIFIC R&D Center, 314-1, Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "**ASSIGNORS**"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

### SIRT 1 ACTIVATOR INCLUDING SYRINGARESINOL

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which is the national stage application of International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2012/008556</u>, filed on <u>October 18, 2012</u>; and for which we are about to file an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 181, 2-ga, Hangang-ro, Yongsan-gu, Seoul 140-777, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do

### PATENT REEL: 038933 FRAME: 0079

hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date: 2014. 03,24

KIM, Byung Gyu

Date: 2014. 03. 24

JEONG, Hyun Woo

Date: 03,24. 2014

KIM, Su Kyung

Date: 07. 24. 2014

CHO, Si Young

Date: 03.24.2014

AD ....

PARK, Chan Woong

Date: 03 - 24, 2014

miro

SEO, Dae Bang

PATENT REEL: 038933 FRAME: 0080

Date: 03.24 2014	A
	KIM, Wan Gi
Date: 07. 24. 2014	Leismohn
	LEE, Sang Jun

3